

www.casefarms.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Case Farms Recognized as Business of the Year by Burke County Chamber of Commerce

Award celebrates Case Farms' commitment to the community

Morganton, N.C. (February 2, 2022) – Case Farms, a local poultry farming and processing group, was recently recognized as Business of the Year by the Burke County Chamber of Commerce. The award was presented as part of the Chamber's 2021 annual meeting video where Chamber leadership recognized Case Farms for their dedication and contributions to the Burke County community. Charles Rigdon, senior vice president of operations for Case Farms, accepted the award on the company's behalf.

"Thank you to the Chamber for this award and for everything it does for Burke County and its businesses," said Rigdon. "For 30 years, I've been blessed to work for a company that believes in their employees and supports the community where we work, live and play with our family."

Case Farms has been a member of the Burke County Chamber of Commerce since 2010 and employs approximately 1,000 people at their Morganton, North Carolina facilities.

"Congratulations on behalf of the Chamber and all our businesses," said Tonia Stephenson, president and CEO of the Burke County Chamber of Commerce. "We truly appreciate Case Farms. You are an example of a great company that does so much in our community, from donating chickens to organizations and events to continuing to be a great place for employees to work. Thank you so much for all that you do for our community."

About Case Farms:

Founded in 1986, Case Farms is a fully integrated poultry farming and processing group of dedicated individuals that work together to produce consistent, quality poultry products. Its driving purpose is to deliver superior products and service to every customer, every time. Case Farms processes 3.3 million birds per week, has over 3,200 dedicated team members, and produces in excess of 1.0 billion pounds of fresh, partially cooked, and frozen-for-export poultry products per year. The company has operations or offices in Ohio and North Carolina. For more information on Case Farms, visit <u>www.casefarms.com.</u>

Media Contact: Juan Jose Gomez, Racepoint Global for Case Farms, casefarms@racepointglobal.com

^{###}